3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\QNS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER | PRELIMINARY 230002020 | FZ | YY
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE A | REALEASED FOR PRODUCTION 17FEB2021 | JWC | TE
2837933-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2837933-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2837933-1 A TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837933-7 A TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2837933-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | | | | 2119082-7 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 12 59 mm [ 1021 r - | | | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL | 4.39 mm [.164] O 3\| - | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

408-35047 L] - | - | 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- 1]- | - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164

- | | | | [-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12

- DATA: APTIV TERMINAL APTIV CRIMP SPECIFICATION ’

TERMINAL DATA: APTIV TERMINAL APTIV CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL N EEEEE w 5119955 1SSY  LUBRICATOR SIDE FEED 13
TERMINAL NAME: MALE CONTACT DCS2-2.8 APPLICATION WITH SWS TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE CONTACT DCS2-2.8 APPLICATION WITH SWS - | | | | 5844908 - | SCREW. LOCKING 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1" | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -l | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
390-4 70 mm [ 154- 185 IN] 2 20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 INJ 3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] - 1 1 1 1 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL PAGE 7 OF 90841100 Rey - _ _ TERMINAL PAGE T OF 908471100 Rey - - - - ? ? 7 ? 21638083~ SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X &.0 95
appl 1T onES appLicaTIonES B R A A 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M5 X 65 93
SPECIFICATION - : AT9106 SPECIFICATION - i AT9T06 B R N 155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SEAL INSULATION SEAL INSULATION - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG,IDENTIFICATION 67

TE TERMINAL APTTV TERMINAL TE SEAL APTIV SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL APTIV TERMINAL TE SEAL APTIV SEAL DIAMETER RANGE _ D D » » 2168078-] SCREW, DRIVE, RH. RoHS, 2 x .188 66
21131681 607110747 2113169-1 60994034 2 7-3 0 mm 3311 7143-1 60012141 2113169-1 60994034 2.1-3.0 mm _ 0 0 > > 2-18032-5 SCR. SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 A1
2113168-3 60110741 SEANNEERE GRS RS RN 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2113168-4 10756353 igll;jgé gggligjﬁ N - T 985575-3 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57

2113168-5 60110744 - - -

SR SR SN S001i | | | | 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56
ST SARTITE SEIRRTERS 001104 -4 4] 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
SR ARV -2 2 2 2 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53

- | | | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50

- ]2 | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- - - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48

WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIW>HEIGHF WIRE L§£}CRIMP HETGHT .I‘CRIMP%%IGHT - -] - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
ST7E rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/E T mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 46

> 5 0mm? [ 75170 05 [ 0694/ 007 5 7 2 50mm? 1 75+/-0 05 [ 069+4/- 0071 6. 2 - | | | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44

2 00mm? | 58+/-0.03 [ 062+/-. 001 g8 0 2 00mm? | 58+/-0.03 [ . 062+/-.001] 8.0 - | | | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]

I 50mm?2 1 55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 8 7 ! 1 50mm? 11 . 554/-0.05 [.0614/-.002] 8 P - 1 1 1 1 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

-2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 2 2 2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | | | 1-2844938-8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
T - | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
|L§=J -2 2 2 2 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
Zﬁl - | | | | 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION B LA A R O 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24

AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | | | | LR oLR, oRT HD CAP, Rony, M4 X 8.0 |

‘ -2 2 2 2 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20

Zﬁx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N - | | | | 2119806 - | INSERT. SHEAR 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 w w 1 557803 SPRING. COMPRESSION E

5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR (N
Z&LDOCUMENT RS s WARNING N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | | | 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT

HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALITICATION. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 1 T T T T 803553 Il CoMBINAS Ton 2

APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. /

FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B R R f : :
/TN TERMINAL LUBRACANT 1S RECOMMENDED. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N I R B - i 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . o ] 2-2119781-4 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | 3-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NER 2 | 2 | | 2-1803712-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - | - - - - - f
NER 2 | 2 | | 1633588-6 CRIMPER, WIRE W
“770-721-71] -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIF ST e o CANGE aib PIE CouTsolt o Enclicertie e aktion | DWN 23DEC2020 o TE Connectivii
F./HANG p— Y
CHYK . 23DEC2020 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 23DEC20720 | NaME ‘
/&TL /x PJ W I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>$¢ mm - OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
(Pacific version shown on she T i T A 1| 00779 [o2837933 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

/§:>RU

O

2.3 REF}

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

REF

——= = 2.5+0.95
—l/_\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL AT

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

o
~—

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

I
[
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE i

lEa=

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o 2IDEC2020 o TE Connectivit
F . /HANG Pr— y
CHYK . 23DEC2020 G TE Horrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 23DEC2020 |NaMe
ATLANTIC VERSION m Y YN OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
| ‘O E\[g i: PROD7UCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ cq % or
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 20mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O n Sh@@%g W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @Egﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC B
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S AIGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e Al 00779 |C=2837933 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVA
AP feas RER s TReen | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSEE SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2831933-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
£-2831933-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2831933-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
TTRE 12 55 o T 102 - -] 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TNSOL T4 39 o T 1621 5 -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
NI 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
APPLICATOR JRo ) SUCTIONS () ~ [T [ 7| 7180237 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- |REF|REF| 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINAL DATA: APTIV TERMINAL APTIV CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: APTIV TERMINAL APTIV CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINAL NAME: MALE CONTACT DCS2-2.8 APPLICATION WITH SWS TERMINAL NAME: FEMALE CONTACT DCS2-2.8 APPLICATION WITH SWS - | 4| 4] 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e P P lj%
3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 3.90-4.70 mm [.154-.185 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] — 5035161 |RAN ASSEMBLY SF PACIFIC N
XEEM%%IONPAGE 7 OF 90841100 Rev - - - XEEMM%IONPAGE 7 OF 90841100 Rev - - - T 222818 |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
SPECTFICATION ) ) ATO106 SPECIFICATION i i AT9106 N - | 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- ] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED A TERMINALS APPLIED A - | | 2844907-] POST . LOCKING 198
SLAL INSULATION S UL TN ~ 1 1| 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TE TERMINAL APTLV TERMINAL TE SEAL APTIV SEAL DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL APTIV TERMINAL TE SEAL APTIV SEAL DIAMETER RANGE
2113166 60110742 2113169~ 60994034 2.7-3.0 mm 3311743- 1 50012141 2113169~ 60994034 2.7-3.0 mm ~ |2} 2| 216808571 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofls, M3 X 8.0 19
2113168-2 33500683 2113169~ 1077916 2.7-3.0 mm 3311743-2 60012144 2113169-2 1077916 2.7-3.0 mm S c168083-6  |5CR, SKT AD CAP, RoHS, Mo X 69 193
2113168-3 60110741 3311743-3 60012941 S 455688-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
2113168-4 10756353 3311743-4 60012944 - 1 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |
21131685 60110744 33117435 60014041 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
2113168-6 33512923 33117436 6001447 -2 ] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
2113168-1 607110541 33117437 60014244 -2 ]2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
2113168- 60110544 -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
N 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
- ] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT /4 ~ e 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 10 199
SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SI/ZE Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING . | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 190
2 50mm? 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 6.2 2 50mm? | 75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 6.2 B L 18023-9  |3CR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
2 00mm? | 58+/-0.03 [.062+/-.001] 8.0 2 00mm? 1. 58+/-0.03 [.062+/-.001] 8.0 S cl196oc-1 |JFEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
1. 50mm? 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 8.2 1. 50mm? 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 8 2 S 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSU, Rofy (M8 X 2)) | 41
- | 1 v | 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
-2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
- | 2 | 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
L] -1 ] 1| 1-2844938-8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
- ] 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-2 ] 2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 1 26
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION ] e AL R s
AND STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. | i 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE | 24
A -] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [ITEM 242, - 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S B 1°16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, HEG M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD, N T 2719806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — b 5-20e80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
DOCUMENT 101-35000. - 1 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I ]
zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N -] 1 c119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N - ] 318707~ 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
A ‘ SWARNTNG N Tl T ] T ] 9-1803512-3 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ERMERAL LUBRACANT o RECOMMERDED. ON INSTALLATION, St WIRe DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHTI REFERENCE SETTING e - : g
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T 1 | 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ] 3-238011-5 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCIION SHEET FOR PROPER St lTUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N Db T ] 2-1803712-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N f f 2
N 1633588-6  |[CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I0ECZ020 — TE Commectiviy
CH?i?ﬁNG 23DEC2020 —— TE Horrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 23DEC2020 [NamME ‘
FD /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <j>$¢ mm el - OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
Lo L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [©=2837933 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 A
0

ANP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANLTCAL
— ) Cj -’<::>REF

2.8 REFﬁlﬁ{\\Z::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—2.5+t0.5

o -

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES REF

D
CAM POSTTTONS = —

T

lEa=

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

; \J‘SCORTORmﬁN DWFN,ZHANG 23DEC2020 —TE TE Connectivity
23DEC2020 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
E

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CHK
: Y.YIN
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 23DEC2020 | NAM

m AT OCEAN 2.0 Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x 7 Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i & PRLICHTION e _ I :
i Al 00779 [C=2637933
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVA

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




